Illinois law.

Section 104.220  Response to Agency Recommendation 

a)	Within 14 days after service of the Agency recommendation the petitioner may file a response to the Agency recommendation or an amended petition.  The petitioner must serve a copy of the response or amended petition upon the hearing officer, the Agency, and any other parties to the proceeding. 

b)	The response or amended petition may include a request for hearing.  New information in a response or amended petition must be verified by oath or affidavit. 

c)	Any amended petition or request for hearing under this Section recommences the decision period under Section 104.232. 
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